

## **TEZPUR UNIVERSITY**

Office of the Engineering Cell Napaam, Tezpur, PIN-784028 Ph: 03712-267110

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Tender No. TU/EC/ELEC/10/2017-18/251 dated 23 -02 -2018. Sealed tenders are invited in **Single-bid** system for and on behalf of Tezpur University, Tezpur, Dist. Sonitpur, Assam for the work as mentioned below :

Sl. No.	Name of work	Approx. value of Work (In Rs.)	Earnest Money (in Rs.)	Time of completion (Months)	Cost of Tender Document (In Rs.)
1	Augmentation of 2X315 KVA, 11KV/0.433KV Sub-station No 1 at Tezpur University Campus, Napaam.	12,70,518/-	25,500/-	20days	1,000/-
Date of Issue of Tender document:From 26-02-2018 to 05-03-2018Last date & time for submission of tender:06-03-2018 up to 2.30 pmDate & time of Opening:06-03-2018 at 3.00 pm					

## Qualifying criteria for issue of tender documents:

- 1. Registered Class I Contractor with Govt./ Semi Govt. Departments /Autonomous Bodies.
- 2. Should have completed satisfactorily similar nature of (i) one work of value not less than **10.16 Lakh against single work order OR** (ii) two works of value not less than 6.36 lakh each against two separate work orders **OR** (iii) three works of value not less than 5.08 lakh each against three separate work orders during last seven years in Govt./ Semi Govt. Department/Autonomous Body supported by work order and completion certificate.
- 3. Having PAN &GST registration.
- 4. Applications requesting issue of tender document must be accompanied by attested copies of qualifying documents as per the qualifying criteria as stated in serial no. 1,2&3 above. Tenderers will be required to deposit cash (non-refundable) at the University cash counter for purchase of tender document. *The cash counter remains open up to 1.00 pm on all working days*.
- 5. The acceptance of tender will rest with the authority of Tezpur University, Napaam, Tezpur who does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and reserves to itself the right to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason thereof. The work may be allotted in part or whole at the discretion of competent authority of the University.

**Sd/-**Registrar Tezpur University